THE IMPLEMENTATION OF OUTDOOR ACTIVITY TO IMPROVE ENGLISH WRITING ABILITY OF STUDENTS AT "SMP SURYONUGROHO" SURABAYA

THESIS

Submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the degree of Sarjana Pendidikan islam (S.Pd.I) in teaching english



by:

Nur Indah A'isah D05207054

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
FACULTY OF TARBIYAH
STATE INSTITUTE OF ISLAMIC STUDIES
SUNAN AMPEL
SURABAYA
2012



THE IMPLEMENTATION OF OUTDOOR ACTIVITY TO IMPROVE ENGLISH WRITING ABILITY OF STUDENTS AT "SMP SURYONUGROHO" SURABAYA

THESIS

Submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the degree of Sarjana Pendidikan Islam (S.Pd.I.) In Teaching English

| PE | RPUSTAKAAN |
|----------|-------------------------|
| IAIM | SUNAN AMPEL SURABAYA |
| No. KLAS | Ne. REG : 7-2012/PBI/13 |
| J-2012 | ASAL BURU : |
| 0/3 | TANGGAL : |

By

Nur Indah A'isah NIM D05207054

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
FACULTY OF TARBIYAH
STATE INSTITUTE OF ISLAMIC STUDIES
SUNAN AMPEL SURABAYA
2012

APPROVAL SHEET

This thesis by (Nur Indah A'isah) entitled (The Implementation Of Outdoor Activity to The Improve English Writig Ability of Students at SMP Suryonugroho Surabaya")has been approved by the thesis advisors for the further approval by the Board of Examiners.

Surabaya, 15 Februari 2012

Advisor I

<u>Dra. Irma Soraya, M.pd</u> NIP. 1967093019932004

Advisor II

Rakhmawati, M.Pd NIP. 197803172009122002

APPROVAL SHEET

This thesis by Nur Indah A'isah entitled The Implementation Of Outdoor Activity to Improve English Writing Ability of Students at "SMP Suryonugroho Surabaya" has been examined on January 10, 2012 and approved by the board of examiners.

Dean,

Dr. H. Nur Hamim, M.Ag NIR:196203120991031002

The board of examiners

chairman,

<u>Dra. Irma Soraya, M.Pd</u> NIP. 196709301993032004

Scretary,

<u>Rakhm'awati, M.Pd</u> NIP.197803172009122002

Examiner I

Dr. Muhammad Salik, M.Ag.

NIP. 196712121994031002

Examiner II,

M. Hanafi, MA

NIP. 197408042000031002

PERNYATAAN KEASLIAN TULISAN

Saya yang bertanda tangan di bawah ini:

Nama : Nur Indah A'isah

NIM : D05207054

Jurusan/ program studi : Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris

Fakultas : Tarbiyah

Menyatakan dengan sebenarnya bahwa skripsi yang saya buat ini benar- benar merupakan hasil karya saya sendiri kecuali yang secara tertulis diacu dan disebutkan dalam daftar pustaka.

Apabila dikemudian hari terbukti atau dapat dibuktikan bahwa skripsi in hasil jiplakan, maka saya bersedia menerima sanksi atas perbuatan tersebut.

Surabaya, 02 Februari 2012

Yang membuat pernyataan,

Nur Indah A'isah